COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
County of Henrico

Annual Contract for Ice Cream Products
Contract No. 2324A
Amendment No. 2
May 15, 2024

Whereas, the County School Board of Henrico County, Virginia (“HCPS”) and Hershey Creamery Company.
(“Contractor”) entered into Contract No. 2324A (the “Contract”) dated June 16, 2022, to provide Ice Cream
Products when needed and requested by HCPS; and,

Whereas, the original Contract term was from July 1, 2022, to June 30, 2023; and,

Whereas, the parties renewed the Contract for an additional 1-year term beginning July 1, 2023 and ending June
30, 2024; and,

Whereas, the parties wish to renew the Contract for an additional 1-year term beginning July 1, 2024 and ending
June 30, 2025, and

Whereas, by letter dated March 11, 2024, Hershey Creamery Company agreed to renew the Contract with the
removal of the following items from their product offerings:

Mighty Mini Ice Cream Sandwich — 40z, 48/case

To meet the increased demand for SMART snack compliant items, Hershey Creamery Company has added new
items to their product offerings.

Now, therefore, the parties agree to renew and amend the Contract as follows:

1. The Contract is hereby renewed for an additional one-year term beginning July 1, 2024, and ending June
30, 2025, at the increased Contract pricing, which is shown in Appendix A.2 attached hereto and
incorporated herein by reference.

2. The Contract is hereby amended to add the following SMART snack compliant otterings starting on July

1,2024:
Quantity Wholesale
Product Per Case Price Unit Price

Stick Bars

Fudjo Bar — 2.0 oz. 36 $12.96 $0.360
Orange Blossom Bar — 2.5 oz. 36 $12.96 $0.360
Wild Monster Melon Silly Tube Push Up —2.75 oz. 24 $14.88 $0.620
Cones -4 oz.

Vanilla/Chocolate Twist Cone 24 $15.84 $0.660




3. All other provisions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.
In witness whereof, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 2 to the Contract to be executed by the following
duly authorized individuals:

Hershey Creamery Company County School Board of Henrico County, Virginia
4110 Eubank Road P.O. Box 23120
Henrico, Virginia 23231 Henrico, VA 23223
-~ .
et -

Signatuye Oscar Knott, CPP, CPPO, VCO

. ) Purchasing Director

ANIAA, BN M4 06/24/2024
Printed Name and Title Date
Date
APPROVED AS TO FORM

Page 2 of 2



APPENDIX A.2

SMART SNACKS IN

SCHOOLS
PRICING

Effective 07.24

Quantity Case
Product Per Case Price Unit Price
Stick Bars

Polar Blast Fruit Punch Bar - 2.25 oz. 36 $12.96 $0.360
Fudjo Bar - 2.0 oz. 36 $12.96 $0.360
Orange Blossom Bar - 2.5 oz. 36 $12.96 $0.360
Chocolate Scooter - 2.75 oz. 36 $16.20 $0.450
Strawberry Scooter - 2.75 oz. 36 $16.20 $0.450
Wild Monster Melon Silly Tube Push Up - 2.75 oz. 24 $14.88 $0.620

Sandwiches - 4 oz
Vanilla 24 $14.40 $0.600
Cookies & Cream 24 $14.40 $0.600

Plastic Cups - 3 oz.
Strawberry Sundae T 48 $20.16 $0.420
Chocolate Sundae 48 $20.16 $0.420
Vanilla 48 $20.16 $0.420

Foam ngs -4 02.
Orange Sherbet 24 $9.12 $0.380
Raspberry Sherbet 24 $9.12 $0.380

Twister Cups - 3.75 oz.
Cotton Candy 18 $11.16 $0.620
Juice Rush Ct:_ips -4.4 0z
Strawberry/Mango 80 $28.80 $0.360
Cherry/Blue Raspberry 80 $28.80 $0.360
Cones -4 oz
Cookies & Cream 24 $15.84 $0.660
Crazy Cone 24 $15.84 $0.660
Vanilla / Chocolate Twist Cone 24 $15.84 $0.660
David's Cookies - 1 oﬁ_g@dy to Bake

Chocolate Chip Cookie 360 $66.60 $0.185
Candy Cookie 360 $66.60 $0.185
Chocolate Brownie Cookie 360 $66.60 $0.185
|Sugar Cookie 360 $66.60 $0.185

ALL PRODUCTS LISTED ARE SMART SNACKS COMPLIANT




